EMERSON.

Power Supplies

SDN 10-24-480C
Instruction Manual

Technical Specifications

Installation Specifications

Overcurrent Protection

Input

Nominal Voltage 380-480 Vac, 3Ph
Inrush Current <25A

Power Factor (PFC) EN61000-3-2 Class A
Nominal Frequency 50/60 Hz

Input: No internal fuses. UL Listed circuit breakers or fuses rated 3Ato 15 A,
480 V are required to be installed for input protection.

Output: Outputs are capable of providing high currents for short periods of
time for inductive load startup.

Output

Relay

Nominal Voltage

24V (Adjustable from 24-28 Vdc)

N.O. contact rated 200 mA/50 Vdc

Connections

Dimensions

4.731n. [120.1 mm]

2.36 in. [60.0 mm] 4.36 in. [110.8 mm]

An accessible disconnect device shall be installed external to the equipment.
Use copper conductors only, 60/75°C.

Input: Screw terminals. Connector size range: 16-10 AWG (1.5-6 mm2) for
solid or stranded conductors. Screw torque: 4.4-6.5 Ib-inch (50-73 N-cm).
Output: Two terminals per output. Connector size range: 16-10 AWG (1.5-6
mm2) for solid or stranded conductors. Screw torque: 4.4-6.5 Ib-inch (50-73
N-cm). Use only one copper wire per terminal for input and output.
Non-ratcheting torque driver recommended.

Safety

Current 10A

Power 240 W

Power Boost 1.5 x nominal current for 4 s
opte L e e
Tolerance <2% overall

* Line Regulation <0.5%

* Load Regulation <0.5%

. '3:1;: and Temperature <1%

Initial Voltage Setting 245V £1%

Ripple <50 mVpp

Power Back Immunity

< 35 V: no damage, auto-recovery

Parallel Operation

Switch selectable

Overvoltage Protection

>30.5 Vdc, but <33 Vdc auto recovery

Environmental Data

Ambient Temperature

Storage/Shipment: -40°C to +85°C.
Operating: -40°C to +60°C at full load. Derate
240 W by 12 W per °C to 120 W from +60°C
to +70°C.

Degree of Protection

IP20 (EN60529)

Recommended Minimum
Installation Clearance

0.98 in. (25 mm) above and below; 0.98 in.
(25 mm) left and right. Do not obstruct air flow.

Weight

154 1b. (700 )

The power supply should meet the following conditions for safe use when
installed in a Class I, Zone 2, Groups IIC Hazardous Location:

(1) The equipment shall only be used in an area of not more than pollution
degree 2, as defined in IEC 60664-1.

(2) The equipment shall be installed in an enclosure that provides a degree
of protection not less than IP54 in accordance with IEC 60079-15.

(3) The operating temperature class (T-code) of this device was determined
to be T4.

Warning— Explosion Hazard — Do not disconnect the equipment

while the circuit is live or unless the area is known to be free of ignitable
concentrations.

Warning— Explosion Hazard — Do not open the unit. Do not substitute
components.

Warning— Exposure to some chemicals may degrade the sealing
properties of materials used in the sealed relay device.

The power supplies should meet the following when installed in an ordinary
locations environment: Install in a controlled environment.

Certifications

DIN Rail Mounting
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4.78 in. [121.4 mm]
LED Diagnostics
Loss | Low No High | Over- Too
LED | OK | otac | AC | DC | Load | load | ™ | Hot
Input | Green | - | Amber | Green | Green | Green | Green | Green
Output | Green | - | Green| -~ | Amber | Amber | Green | -
Alarm | - Red | Amber| Red |Amber | Amber

Technical Support

(800) 377-4384 « (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness
in this manual, Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton Group assumes no
responsibility, and disclaims all liability for damages resulting from use of this
information or for any errors or omissions. Specifications are subject to change
without notice.

P/N: A272-230 Rev. 6 02/2018
©2018 Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a
Appleton Group. All rights reserved.
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EMERSON.

Fuentes de Poder

SDN 10-24-480C
Manual de instrucciones

@« U 508/CSA C22.2 No. 107.1

LSTED

cAhus UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1

oMo UL 60079-0, UL 60079-15
CAN/CSA 60079-0, CAN/CSA 60079-15
Class I, Zone 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Ge
Class I, Zone 2 ExnAnC IIC T4 U

ce IEC60950-1, EN60950-1

CE& 113 G ExecnC IIC T4 Ge, DEMKO 11ATEX1105449X
EN60079-0, EN60079-7, EN60079-15

IECEx  ExecnCIICT4 Gc, IECEx UL15.0017X
IEC60079-0, IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

[H[ NeTC RU C-US.MLL06.B.00166
ExnAnCIIC Gc U

“ABS  Type Approved

Simple snap to DIN TS35/7.5 or TS35/15 rail system.
® ®

. Tilt unit as illustrated.

. Put unit onto the DIN rail.

. Push unit downward until it stops.

. Push at the lower front edge to lock.

. Gently shake the unit to ensure that it is secure.
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Emissions/Immunity

EN61000-6-1, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-3, EN61000-6-4, EN61326-1,
EN55011 Class B, EN55022, EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, SEMI

FA7 Sag Immunity

Datos Técnicos

Especificaciones de Instalacion

Proteccion de Sobreintensidad

Entrada

Voltaje Nominal 380-480 Vac, 3Ph
Arranque <25A

Factor de Potencia (PFC) | EN61000-3-2 Clase A
Frecuencia Nominal 50/60 Hz

Entrada: No contiene fusibles internos. Para proteccion de entrada se
requiere instalar interruptores de circuito o fusibles certificados por UL con
valoracion de 3Aa 15Aa 480 V.

Salida: Las tomas de salida son capaces de entregar corrientes elevadas
durante lapsos breves para el arranque de cargas inductivas.

Salida

Relé

Voltaje Nominal

24V (Ajustable from 24-28 V CC)

Sin contacto clasificado 200 mA/50 V CC

Corriente

10A

Conexiones

Potencia

240 W

Elevacion de Potencia

1.5 x la corriente nominal por 4 s

Dimensiones

Tiempo de Retencion

>20 ms (la carga llena, 380 V CA entrada @
Tamb + 25°C) a 95% de voltaje de salida

4.73in. [120.1 mm]

Un dispositivo accesible de desconexion debe ser instalado externamente
al equipo.

Usar conductores de cobre Unicamente, para 60/75°C.

Entrada: terminales tipo tornillo Rango de tamafios de conectores:

1,5-6 mm? para conductores unifilares o trenzados. Torque de tornillo:
50-73 N-cm

Salida: dos terminales por salida. Rango de tamafios de conectores:
1,5-6 mm? para conductores unifilares o trenzados. Torque de tornillo:
50-73 N-cm

Se recomienda un conductor de torque sin ajuste.

Seguridad

Tolerancia <+ 2% en conjunto
* Regulacion de Linea <0.5%

* Regulacion de Carga <0.5%

. 3%\::11;:'0“ de Tiempo <1%

Ajuste Inicial de Voltaje 245V +1%

Rizo <50 mVpp

Inmunidad de Potencia
Inversa

< 35 V: no implica dafio, autorecuperacion

Operacion Paralela

Interruptor seleccionable

Proteccion de Sobre
Voltaje

>30.5V CC, pero <33 V CC recuperacion
automatica

Datos Ambientales

Temperatura Ambiente

Almacenamiento/Embarque: -40°C to +85°C
Carga nominal completa: -40°C a +60°C en
carga llena. Disminucion de 240 W a razon
de 12 W por °C hasta 120 W desde +60 °C
to+70 °C

Grado de Proteccion

IP20 (EN60529)

Espacio Libre Minimo
recomendado de Insta-
lacion

25 mm por encima y por debajo; 25 mm izqui-
erda y derecha. No obstruya flujo aéreo.

Peso

1541b. (700 g)

Certificaciones

2.36 in. [60.0 mm] 4.36 in. [110.8 mm]
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4.78 in. [121.4 mm]
Diagnésticos LED
La Per- ; Muy
; CA Alta | Sobre- | Cali- i
LED OK | didade . |NoCC Cali-
ICA Baja Carga | carga | ente entzle
Entrada| Verde — | Ambar | Verde | Verde | Verde | Verde | Verde
Salida | Verde | — | Verde | - | Ambar | Ambar | Verde | —
Aarma | — — | Rojo | Ambar | Rojo | Ambar | Ambar

Soporte técnico

(800) 377-4384 « (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

Aunque se ha tomado toda precaucion para asegurar precision e integridad en
esta informacion, Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton Group no asume ninguna
responsabilidad y deniega toda responsabilidad por dafios que resulten por el
uso de esta informacion o por cualquier error u omision. Las especificaciones
estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

PIN: A272-230 Rev. 6 02/2018
©2018 Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a
Appleton Group. All rights reserved.

@ UL 508/CSA C22.2 No. 107.1

LISTED

B\ UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1

i\ UL 60079-0, UL 60079-15
CAN/CSA 60079-0, CAN/CSA 60079-15
Class |, Zone 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc
Class I, Zone 2 ExnAnC IIC T4 U

ce IEC60950-1, EN60950-1

1) I3 G ExecnC IIC T4 Gc, DEMKO 11ATEX1105449X
EN60079-0, EN60079-7, EN60079-15

IECEx ExecnCIICT4 Gc, IECEx UL15.0017X
IEC60079-0, IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

[H[ NeTC RU C-US.MLLI06.B.00166
ExnAnCIlIC Ge U

“ABS  Tipo Aprobado

Las siguientes condiciones son requeridas para uso seguro de la fuente de
poder cuando la instalacion es en areas clasificadas como Clase |, Zona 2,
Grupo IIC de Ubicacién Peligrosa:

(1) El equipo debe ser usado sélo en un area de no mas de un grado 2 de
contaminacion, tal como se define en la norma IEC 60664-1.

(2) El equipo debe instalarse en el interior de un recinto que proporciona
un grado de proteccion no inferior a IP54 de acuerdo con la norma IEC
60079-15.

(3) El codigo de temperatura (T-code) de operacion de este equipo es de
clase T4.

Advertencia— Peligro de Explosion— No desconecte el equipo

si el circuito esta conectado, exceptuando si se sabe que no existen
concentraciones inflamables en el area.

Advertencia— Peligro de Explosion—No abra la unidad. No substituya
componentes.

Advertencia—La exposicion a ciertas sustancias quimicas podria
degradar las propiedades selladoras de los materiales utilizados en el relé
sellado del equipo.

Las fuentes de alimentacion deben cumplir con lo siguiente cuando
se instalen en un entorno de areas ordinarias: instalar en un entorno
controlado.

Montaje en Riel DIN

Emisiones/Inmmunidad

EN61000-6-1, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-3, EN61000-6-4, EN61326-1,

EN55011 Clase B, EN55022, EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, SEMIF47
Inmunidad a Picos

Se adapta de manera sencilla en sistema Riel DIN TS35/7.5

6 Sistema TS35/15.
@® @
® ®

. Incline la unidad como se ilustra.

. Pdngala sobre el Riel DIN.

. Empuije hacia abajo hasta que se detenga.

. Empuje de la parte baja del frente para asegurar.

. Mueva la unidad ligeramente para verificar esta segura.

ABWN =




EMERSON.

Alimentations électriques

SDN 10-24-480C
Manuel d’Instruction

Données Techniques

Spécifications d’installation

Protection a Maximum de Courant

Entrés
Valeur Nominale 380-480V c.a., 3Ph
Inrupption <25A

Facteur de Puissance (PFC) | EN61000-3-2 Classe A

Entrée : Pas de protection interne. UL A Enuméré le disjoncteur ou les
fusibles ont évalué 3Aa 15 A, 480 V est exigé étre installé pour la protection
d'entrée.

Sortie : Les sorties sont capables de fournir de hauts courants pendant de
courtes périodes de temps de commutation de charge inductive de démar-
rage.

Relais

Contact normalement ouvert de 200 mA/50 Vcc

Fréquence Nominale 50/60 Hz

Sortie

Valeur Nominale 24V (Adjustable from 24-28 V c.c.)
Courant 10A

Puissance 240 W

Conexiones

Puissance de Survoltage 1.5 x valeur nominale pendant 4 s

>20 ms (le chargement plein, 380 V c.a.

Dimensions
4.73in. [120.1 mm]
2.36 in. [60.0 mm] 4.36in. [110.8 mm]
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4.78in. [121.4 mm]

Un accessible débranche I'appareil sera installé externe a I'équipement.
Conducteurs en cuivre uniquement, 60/75°C.

Entrée : bornes a vis. Plage de calibre des connecteurs : 1,5 a 6 mm? pour
les conducteurs pleins ou cablés. Couple de serrage des vis : 50 a 73 N cm.
Sortie : deux bornes par sortie. Plage de calibre des connecteurs : 1,5 a

6 mm? pour les conducteurs pleins ou cablés. Couple de serrage des vis : 50
a73Ncm.

Tournevis dynamométrique sans cliquet recommandé.

Sécurité

Temps de Tient d’entrée @ Tamp + 25°C) @ 95% tension de
production

Tolérance <+ 2% en général

* Régulation de Ligne <0.5%

* Régulation de Charge <0.5%

et [

Réglage Initial du Courant | 24.5V 1%

Ondulation <50 mVpp

Contre Aliment. en Retour t<iq?J5eV : aucun dégat, récupération automa-

Opération Paralléle Interrupteur a sélectionner

Protection Contre la
Surtension

>30.5 V c.c. mais <33 V c.c. récupération
automatique

Données Climatiques

Stockage/transport : -40°C to +85°C
Pleine charge nominale : -40°C a +60°C
au chargement plein. Réduisez la valeur
nominale de 240 W de 12 W par °C jusqu’a
120 W de +60 °C a +70 °C

Température Ambiante

Degrés de Protection IP20 (EN60529)

25 mm au dessus et au dessous; 25 mm a
Nécessaire pour gauche et a droite. Ne pas encombrer du
Refroidissement flux dair.

L’Espace Disponible

L'alimentation devrait rencontrer les conditions suivantes pour 'usage sir
quand installé dans une Classe |, la Zone 2, Groupe |IC 'Emplacement
Hasardeux :

(1) L'équipement doit étre utilisé uniquement dans un domaine de pas plus
de degré de pollution 2, tel que défini dans la norme IEC 60664-1.

(2) L'équipement doit étre installé dans une enceinte qui fournit un degré de
protection au moins IP54 conformément a la norme IEC 60079-15.

(3) La classe de température de fonctionnement (T-code) de cet appareil a
éte établi a T4.

Avertissement—Risque d’explosion— Ne pas débrancher I'appareil
pendant que le circuit est sous tension que si la zone est connue pour étre
a I'abri substances inflammables.

Avertissement—Risque d’explosion —Ne pas ouvrir 'unité. Ne pas
substituer des composants.

Avertissement—L'exposition & certains produits chimiques peut dégrader
les propriétés d'étanchéité des matériaux utilisés dans I'appareil de relais
scellé.

Les alimentations électriques doivent respecter la condition suivante
dans le cadre d’une installation en zones ordinaires : installer dans un
environnement controlé.

Poids 1541b. (700 g)

Autorisations

Montage du Rail DIN

Diagnostic DEL
oeL | ok Petecelliea Paste ot S| crus | T
nte
Entrée | Vert - | Ambre | Vert | Vert | Vert | Vert | Vert
Sortie | Vert Vert - | Ambre | Ambre | Vert
Alarme | - -~ | Rouge | Ambre | Rouge | Ambre | Ambre

Support technique

(800) 377-4384 « (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

Nous avons pris toutes les précautions possibles pour assurer I'exactitude et
Iintégrité du présent document ; cependant Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton
Group n'assume aucune obligation et rejette toute responsabilité en ce qui
conceme les dommages découlant de l'utilisation du présent document ou
de toute erreur ou omission qu'il pourrait comprendre. Les spécifications sont
sujettes a modification sans préavis.

PIN: A272-230 Rev. 6 02/2018
© 2018 Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a
Appleton Group. All rights reserved.

EMERSON.

NcTouHMKku nutaumsa

SDN 10-24-480C
WHCTpyKuMA no akcnnyaTaumm

ON UL 508/CSA C22.2 No. 107.1

LISTED

B\ UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1

Al UL 60079-0, UL 60079-15
CAN/CSA 60079-0, CAN/CSA 60079-15
Class |, Zone 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc
Class |, Zone 2 ExnAnC IC T4 U

C€ IEC60950-1, EN60950-1

1) [I 3G ExecnC IIC T4 Ge, DEMKO 11ATEX1105449X
EN60079-0, EN60079-7, EN60079-15

IECEx ExecnClICT4 Ge, IECEx UL15.0017X
IEC60079-0, IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

E[H[ NeTC RU C-US.MLLI06.B.00166
ExnAnCIlIC Ge U

“ABS  Type Approuvé

Emissions Dégagées/Immunité

EN61000-6-1, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-3, EN61000-6-4, EN61326-1,

EN55011 Classe B, EN55022, EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3,
SEMIF47 immunité sag

Simple claquement & DIN TS35/7.5 ou TS35/15 systéme de courante.
® Z \ ® 3
Click

1. Incliner I'appareil comme illustré.
2. Encliqueter sur le Rail DIN.

3. Pousser vers le bas jusqu’a l'arrét.
4

5

. Appuyer sur le bord inférieur pour fixer.
. Vérifier que I'appareil est bien fixé.

TexHuyeckue XapaKTepUCTUKK

TexHuyeckue xapaKTepucTUKm YCTaHOBKHU

3awwura ot CBepXTOKa

Bxop;: 6e3 BHyTpeHHUX NpefoxpanuTenet. [ins sawuTsl Bxoaa Tpebytotes
aBTOMAaTUYECKWI BbIkNoYaTenb v npegoxpaHntenu 3-15 A, 480 B,
BHECeHHble B cnncok UL.

Bbixop: BbIXo4 N03BOMNSET NOLABATH BbICOKUE TOKV HA KOPOTKME Neprogbl
BPEMEHN Ans NepekmnioyeHms NyckoBOW NHAYKTUBHOW HArpyaKku.

Bxoa
HomuHanbHoe HanpsixeHue | 380-480 B nep. Toka, 3 dhasbl
Bpocok Toka <25A
KoadhdmumeHT MowwHoCTH

(Pﬁ’g EN61000-3-2 knacc A
HomuHanbHas yactoTa 50/60 'y
Bbixoa

24 B nocT. Toka

HommHanbHoe HanpskeHMe | (. 1anas0n perynposky 24-28 B noct. Toka)

Pene

HO-koHTaKT, paccunTaHHbIit Ha Tok 200 MA, 50 B nocT. Toka

CoepguHeHus

Tok 10A

MowwHocTb 240 Bt

®opcupoBaHue .
Hgnpill))KeHVIH 1,5 X HOMUHaTbHbIi TOK 38 4 C

>20 mc (nonHas Harpyska, 380 B nep.
Toka Ha Bxoge npn Togp. +25 °C) 10 95 %
BbIXOAHOIO HaNPsHKeHNst

Bpems yaepxaHus

[onycTumoe oTknoHeHne | <2 % ot 06LyyX 3HAYEHWN

¢ HectabunbHoOCTb
BbIXogHoro Hanpspkenus |(<0,5 %
no ceTu

[ins 06opyaoBaHMs He06XOAMMO YCTaHOBUTb JONYCTUMOE YCTPONCTBO
OTKNKOYEHMS (OTAENBHO).

VcnonbayiTe ToNbko MeaHble npoBoaHuky, 60/75 °C.

Bxoa: Knemmbl ¢ BMHTOBBIM KpenneHnem. [lnanasoH pa3mepoB NpoBOAHHKA:
16-10 AWG (1,5-6 MM2) Ansi CNOLUHbIX UM MHOTOXWUIBHBIX MPOBOAHUKOB.
MomeHT 3aTskku BuHTa: 4,4-6,0 pyHT-aronM (50-73 Heem).

Bbixo: [1Be knemmbl Ha 0AMH BbIXOf,. [lnanasoH pa3mepoB NPOBOAHMKA:
16-10 AWG (1,5-6 MM2) Ansi COLUHbIX W MHOTOXWUIBHBIX MPOBOAHUKOB.
MomeHT 3aTskku BuHTa: 4,4-6,0 pyHT-aronm (50-73 Heem).
PekomeHayeTcs Mcnonb3oBaTh OTBEPTKY 6e3 XpanoBoro MexaHuama.

¢ HectabunbHocTb

Be3onacHocTb

BbIXOAQHOr0 HanpsxeHus
Mo Harpyske

<0,5%

* Bpems n TemnepatypHbIi
Apelidy

<1,0%

HayanbHas HacTpoiika

24,5 B nocr. Toka 1 %

HanpsikeHus

Mynbcauus <50 mVpp

3alWmweHHoCTb OT < 35 B: 6e3 noBpexaeHus,
00paTHON MOLLHOCTH aBTOBOCCTaHOBIEHME

NapannensHas pa6ota

Bbibop ¢ nomoLLbto nepekntoyarens

3awwmTa ot >30,5 B nocT. Toka, Ho <33 B nocT. Toka
nepeHanpsxeHus (aBTOM. BOCCTAHOBIEHME)
Okpyxatowwas cpeaa

CpepHss Temnepartypa

XpaHeHue/TpaHcnopTupoBka; ot -40 fo +85 °C
Jkennyatauus: ot -40 go +60 ° I'IBVI
nomnHoun Ha(r:pyake. YmenbLueHve 240 BT Ha
12 Bt Ha °C po 120 Bt o1 +60°C mo +70°C

YpoBeHb 3aluThbI

IP20 (EN60529)

MuHumansHoe cBo6oaHoe
MECTO ANs OXNaxaeHus

0,98 nroima (25 Mm) cBEPXY U CHU3Y,
0,98 froima (25 Mm) criea 1 cnpaga. He
co3aaBaiiTe NpensTCTBUS BO3AYLLHOMY
MOTOKY.

[ins 6e3onacHoro ncnonb3oBaust Npy ycTaHoBKe Ha 06bekTe knacca |,
30HbI 2, rpynn 1IC UCTOYHNK NUTaHUS AOMKEH COOTBETCTBOBATL CEAYHOLLMM
YCHOBUSIM:

(1) B cootBetcTBUM CO cTaHgapTom IEC 60664-1 obopynosaHue
Heo6XOAMMO MCMONb30BaTh TONBKO B 30HE C YPOBHEM 3arpsi3HEHUs He
Bonee 2.

(2) B cootBetcTBUM CO cTaHgapTom IEC 60079-15 obopynosanme cnemyet
yCTaHaBNMBaTL B KOPMYC, KOTOPbIN 0BECTeUnBaET YPOBEHb 3aLLUTEI

He meHee IP54. (3) Knacc paboueit Temnepartypbl (T-kof) Anst AaHHOTO
YCTpOWCTBa OnpeaeneH kak T4.

I'Ipe.qynpewqeuue — OMNacHOCTb B3pblBa — He oTCOeaMHAINTe
060py,u03aHme, NOKa CUCTEMA BKINHOYEHa UK NOKa 30Ha He 6yﬂ,eT oyuiieHa
OT BOCN/1aMeHAeMbIX BELLECTB.

MpepynpexneHne — onacHOCTb B3pbIiBa — He OTKPbIBaNTE MOaynb. He
3aMeHsITE KOMMOHEHTbI.

MpeaynpexaeHne — BO3AENCTBIE HEKOTOPbIX XMMUYECKIX BELLECTB
MOXET CHU3UTb FepMETUYHbIE CBOVCTBA MATEPUANOB, UCMONb3yeMbIX /1S
3aKpPbITOrO YCTPOCTBA pere.

VACTOUHMKM MUTaHNS AOMKHBI COOTBETCTBOBATH CreaytoLemy TpeboBaHuio
Mpy ycTaHoBKe B 0GbIYHbIX YCTOBUSX: YCTAHABMMBATb B Perynvpyemoi
cpege.

Pa3mepbl
4,73 provima [120,1 mm]
2,36 aioitma
[60,0 mm] 4,36 proitma [110,8 Mm]
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4,78 proiima [121,4 mm]
CBeToauoaHas guarHocTmka
Ceeto-
; Motepst .
[M0aHbIN Huskuin [Het nocr.|Beicokas| lMepe- . (Cnuwikom
OK nep. Topsumit .
MHOVKa- Toga | TP TOK| Toka |Harpyska| rpyska ropsmi
TOp
Bxon (3enmeHblitf -~ |SAHTapHbIil 3eneHbii|3eneHbli| 3eneHblit| 3eneHblit| 3eneHbii
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@ UL 508/CSA C22.2 No. 107.1

LISTED

oA UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1

A UL 60079-0, UL 60079-15
CAN/CSA 60079-0, CAN/CSA 60079-15
Class I, Zone 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc
Class I, Zone 2ExnAnC IIC T4 U

Ce€ IEC60950-1, EN60950-1

€& I1 3G Ex ecnC IIC T4 Gc, DEMKO 11ATEX1105449X
EN60079-0, EN60079-7, EN60079-15

IECEx ExecnCIIC T4 Gc, IECEx UL15.0017X
IEC60079-0, IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

@ NeTC RU C-US.MLL06.B.00166

tAL
xnAnC IIC Ge U
“ABS  Tun yTeepxaeH

W3ny4eHue/YcTonumBocTh

EN61000-6-1, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-3, EN61000-6-4, EN61326-1,

EN55011 knacc B, EN55022; EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, ycToituu-

BOCTb Kk nageHnsm SEMI F47

lMpocToe coeanHeHue ¢ peeynbiMu cuctemamm DIN TS35/7.5 nnmn TS35/15.
® ®
g Wenknute [

. HaknoHuTe Mozynb, kak nokasaHo Ha PpUCYHKE.

. Momectute moaynb Ha peiiky DIN.

. Haxmute Ha Mozlynb 10 €ro OCTaHOBKM.

. Haxmute Ha HWXHWUIA nepeaHnin kpail Ans ukcaumi.

. OCTOPOXHO NOTPSICUTE MOAYMb, YTOObI yOeauTLCA B €10 huKcaLmum.

A bh ON =




